

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1169/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 26/10/2006 in CRLA No. 2837/1999 of
The HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

GULAM SIDDIQUE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 04/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Altaf Hussain, Adv.
Mr. Harbans Lal Bajaj,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERThe learned counsel for the petitioner prays for
time so as to enable him to go through the record. Prayer
is granted. The matter is adjourned.[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master