

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1169/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 26/10/2006 in CRLA No. 2837/1999
of The HIGH COURT OF CHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

GULAM SIDDIQUE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 09/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harbans Lal Bajaj, Adv. (A.C.)(NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The learned Amicus Curiae was not present in the first round. Even on the second round also he is not present. The learned counsel for the respondent is present.

We had called for the record and proceedings and the same has already been received. Earlier we had granted time to learned Amicus Curiae to go through the record but he did not do so. Even now as per the office report, the learned Amicus Curiae has not gone through the record. Let someone else be appointed.

Meanwhile, the Registry will also place on record the judgment of the trial court.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master